

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3028/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in LPA No. 249/2006 & CWP No. 5713/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND YESHWANT DEVKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Ms. Kaveri Mohan, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Caveator Respondent No.4 states that certain facts have been suppressed from this Court. He would like to place before this Court the actual facts. Let him file an affidavit within two weeks. Reply, if necessary, be filed within one week thereafter.

In the meantime, notice on the State of Maharashtra may be served dasti.

Put up after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master