

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3028/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in LPA No. 249/2006 in CWP No. 5713/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND YESHWANT DEVKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Ramamurthy,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.
Mr.A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade,Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kadam,Adv.
Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Ms.Aanchal Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr.Subrat Birla,Adv.
Mr.Subham Chandra Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry is directed to return the rejoinder affidavit to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners with permission to refile the same after deleting certain paragraphs.

It appears that inadvertently no notice has been issued. Let a formal notice be issued. Notice on the unserved respondent,if any,may be served.

As the pleadings are complete, list for final disposal in the last week of October, 2007.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master