

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3028/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in LPA No. 249/2006 in CWP No. 5713/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND YESHWANT DEVKAR & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kadam, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.
Mr.Nitin Dumal, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Avhad, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr.Bhimrao Naik, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr.Arun Pednekar, Adv.

Mrs.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents, on instruction, submits before us that the petitioner has

2

already vacated the property in question which is being disputed by Mr.Sanjay Parekh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Let the instructions be obtained by Mr.Sanjay Parekh, learned advocate whether the property in question is vacated or demolished or not.

A letter has been produced by the learned counsel for the respondent issued by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai regarding the vacation and demolition of the old structure which shall be taken on record.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master