

â

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3028/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in LPA No. 249/2006 in CWP
No. 5713/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND YESHWANT DEVKAR & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv
Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv
Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Liberty is granted to challenge the order of the learned
Single Judge of the High Court.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master